shares by the Directors on the Model Code for Securities Transactions by Directors of Listed Issuers
contained in Appendix 10 to the Listing Rules. Having made specific enquiries to all Directors and
Supervisors, the Company confirmed that all Directors and Supervisors had fully complied with the Model
Code during the six months ended 30 June 2015. The Company was not aware of any non-compliance
of the Model Code by any Directors or Supervisors.

3. Audit Committee
The audit committee of the Company has discussed the accounting principles and practices adopted by
the Company with the management and reviewed this report, including the interim financial report of the
Group for the six months ended 30 June 2015 prepared in accordance with the International Accounting
Standard No. 34.

57776 (Zoomlion Eng) (210x285) \ 11/09/2015 \ M45 \ P. 18

Zoomlion Heavy Industry Science and Technology Co., Ltd.

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

18

1. Change in share capital

Unit: share(s)
Before this change Increase (+)/Decrease (-) in this change After this change

Number Percentage (%) New shares Bonus issue

Bonus shares

from capital

reserve Others Sub-total Number Percentage (%)

I. Shares subject to sales restriction 14,930,171 0.19% 0 0 0 -898,124 -898,124 14,032,047 0.18%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

  legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other domestic shares 14,930,171 0.19% 0 0 0 -898,124 -898,124 14,032,047 0.18%

 Including: shares held

   by domestic

   legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

  shares held by

   domestic natural

   persons 14,930,171 0.19% 0 0 0 -898,124 -898,124 14,032,047 0.18%

4. Foreign invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

 Including: shares held

   by overseas

   legal persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

  shares held by

   overseas natural

   persons 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Shares not subject to

  sales restriction 7,691,023,879 99.81% 0 0 0 898,124 898,124 7,691,922,003 99.82%

1. Ordinary shares denominated

  in RMB 6,260,994,993 81.25% 0 0 0 898,124 898,124 6,261,893,117 81.26%

2. Domestically listed foreign

  invested shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign

  invested shares 1,430,028,886 18.56% 0 0 0 0 0 1,430,028,886 18.56%

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total number of shares 7,705,954,050 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 7,705,954,050 100.00%

57776 (Zoomlion Eng) (210x285) \ 11/09/2015 \ M45 \ P. 19

2015 Interim Report19

Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

2. Number of shareholders of the Company and shareholdings

Unit: share(s)

Total number of holders of ordinary shares as at the end of the Reporting Period 593,923
Holders of ordinary shares with more than 5% interest or top ten shareholders

Percentage of
shareholding

Total number
of ordinary

share held as
at the end of

the Reporting

Changes
during the
Reporting

Number of
ordinary

shares subject
to sales

Number of
ordinary

shares not
subject to

sales
Number of shares

pledged or charged
Name of shareholder Nature of shareholder (%) Period Period restriction restriction Status Number